Written Answers to [30 April, 2013] Unstarred Questions 157

Promotion scheme for CGHS homoeopathic and unani doctors

3808. SHRI KUMAR DEEPAK DAS: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Fifth Pay Commission had recommended pay parity to CGHS
Homoeopathic and Unani doctors with their counterparts in CGHS at all levels and

granted them a time bound promotion scheme;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(¢) whether despite the above recommendation, CGHS Homoeopathic and
Unani doctors who were eligible for promotion to the level of CMO (NFSG) have
not been granted promotion though Ayurvedic, Siddha and Unani doctors have

been promoted;
(dy if so, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by Government to implement the

promotion of Homoeopathic and Unani doctors without further delay?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM
NABI AZAD): (a) and (b) As per the 5th Central Pay Commission's
recommendation, career progression had been granted to the ISM&H (Indian
Systems of Medicine & Homoeopathy) Physicians possessing the medical
gualifications approved by the Central Council for Indian Medicines/Central Council
of Homoeopathy on the pattern available to the Allopathic doctors/General Duty
Medical Officers of Central Health Service {CHS).

(c) to (&) According to the Recruitment Rules for Chief Medical Officer (Non
Functional Selection Grade), Union Public Service Commission has to conduct the
Departmental Promotion Committee (DPC) process for promotion to this grade. In
respect of the Unani Doctors, the CMO (NFSG) grade has already been granted to
8 eligible Unani doctors. In respect of Homoeopathic doctors, UPSC has asked for

certain information/documents in respect of the officers under consideration.
Life support ambulances along national highways

3809. SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to refer to the reply to Unstarred Question 2550
given in the Rajya Sabha on 4th September, 2012 and state:
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(a) the locations of the 223 basic life support ambulances deployed by
NHATI along national highways identified under the national scheme for trauma care

along national highways;

(b)  whether these ambulances have been deployed by NHAI on the Golden
Quadrilateral and the North-South, East West Corridors of the National Highways as

envisaged under the trauma care scheme;

(¢ whether the number of deaths on these national highways has declined

after implementation of the scheme; and

(d) the names and locations of the trauma centres that have been set up

under this scheme and have become fully operational?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM
NABI AZAD): (a) and (b) As per information received from National Highways
Authority of India (NHAT) 244 basic life support Ambulances have been deployed
by them on Golden Quadrilateral (GQ), North-South, Bast West and other corridors
of the National Highways. Details are at Amnexure [See Appendix 228 Annexure
No43].

(c) No such data is maintained centrally.
(d) Details of operational Trauma Centers, is given in the Statement.
Statement

List of functional trawma center

Name of the Hospital Level Corridors

1 2 3

Andhra Pradesh

1 Govt. General Hospital & Medical College, Kurnool I N-S

2 RIMS General Hospital, Srikakulum Ir GQ

3 King George Hospital/Andhra Medical College, I GQ
Visakhapatnam

4 District Hospital, Rajahmundry, East Godavari I GQ
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1 2 3
5 District Hospital, Eluru, West Godavari 1T GQ
6 District Hospital, Nellore I GQ
7 Area Hospital, Kamareddy T N-5
Assam
8 Medical College & Hospital, Guwahati I E-W
9 Silchar Medical College & Hospital, Silchar I E-W
Gujarat
10 Civil Hospital, Palanpur I E-W
11 Pt. Deen Dayal Upadhaya Hospital, Rajkot I E-W
12 General Hospital, Valsad 1 GQ
13 Govt. Medical College, Surat I GQ
14 SSG Hospital & Medical College, Vadodara I GQ
Haryana
15 District Hospital, Rewari i GQ
16 District Hospital, Ambala I N-5
Karnataka
17 Tumkur District Hospital, Tumkur T GQ
18 Civil Hospital, Chitradurga I GQ
19 Civil Hospital, Devangere 1T GQ
20 KIMS, Hubli I GQ
21 District Hospital, Haveri il GQ
22 Taluk Hospital, Sira il GQ
23 District Hospital, Belgaum i GQ
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1 2 3
Madhya Pradesh
24 Civil Hospital, Shivpuri I E-W
25 G R Medical College Hospital, Gwalior I N-S
Maharashtra
26 Municipal Hospital, Vashi il GQ
Odisha
27 SCB Medical College, Cuttack I GQ
28 MKCG Medical College, Behrampur T GQ
Punjab
2 Sub-District Hospital, Pathankot, Gurdaspur il N-S
30 Dist Hospital, Jalandhar T N-5
Tamil Nadu
31 Government Medical College and Civil Hospital, Vellore 1T GQ
Uttar Pradesh
32 BRD Medical College, Gorakhpur il E-W
33 KGM College, Lucknow I E-W
34 LLR Hospital & GSVM Medical College, Kanpur I E-W
35 MLE Medical College, Jhansi I E-W
36 SN Medical College, Agra I GQ
37 MLN Medical College, Allahabad I GQ
Delhi
38  IPN Trauma Centre, AIIMS I GQ
39 Dr. RML Hoespital I GQ

N-S = North South Corridors. E-W= East West Corridors. G-Q= Goiden Quadrilateral.



